SN -“ T T NS .‘
\euu \‘\‘&\hﬁuy/ “‘ gy
WS \\\\\thﬁei o’
WSS A2 77757 1 TNV ASA
X yfuw..w/.:\\\a\\kn\\!!.si?ww.ww.wwmwwmm \N\\,
Y =t 7 11 17 1T T | Y| 1/ A
W W5 IR T T 1107 \‘%w\iw%\r.\b?\ihﬁﬁi!ih\\ 7
LT ALV N 1Y ﬁh\\ﬁ!\x\\\ii#ﬁmm.n\u\ﬂﬁﬁ&ii\s /7
,‘ 7 777 / N =S =l T T LT .\\\

\\
NN k)
\“\. N RSN

e, -




B&W Loudspeakers Litd

UNIT N°
BCO

DATA SHEET
ISS DATE




TITLE UNIT No. DATA SHEET
B&W Loudspeakers Ltd. GENERAL ASSEMBLY 800 1ss. 1 DATE 4-6-90
|Item{QTY| Code N°® _DESCRIPTION Drq N° Item |QTY | Code N° - EESC&TIPTION Dy N°
' 1 C1707 M/F-H/F con
= 'Compléfe Sesembly 25 H1236 | Screw M6x.20 soc hd cop
800-8B1| Boss unit assembly 26 G Gosket A1748 |
800-82 | - Bass unit assembly 27 | 1 _|ZX026L | M/IF-H/F harness
800-M1| M/F-HJ/F unit ass'y
BACK PANEL ASS‘Y
BASS UNIT ASSY 1 28 | 1 BACK PANEL 81739
N | Boss cabiret 81 C1699 29 |2 Terminol WBT-0700 RED
2 _[1 [ Grille oss'y C1705 29 2 Terminol WBT-0700 WHITE
3 |1 |Z2530Z | Boss ass'y A1737 30 | 1725355 | X-OVER oss'y H/F A1709
1Z 13 .| X-OVER ossy A1746 31 [ 1 [7753¢7 [ X-OVER ass'y M/E A1708
15 1 Terminal plote ass‘y A17L3 32 | 8 |HS320 | Washer MS
6 1.6 |H1163 | Screw M6x30 pon hd pozi  Biock 33 | 8 |HS339 | NUT M5
7 142 | Washer
8 g gng? -Grimmet . 3¢ | 1 |ZX02S6 | Bridqing harness A1748
9 L |HO167 | Screw N°6x1 csk pozi :
0T T Bt —ox/2csk p RTTES BASE ASS'Y
11_{ 7 TH0220 | Screw MBx50Soc hd cop ' 35 |7 |'SZ006 [BASE C1702
12 | 1 {H1082 | Screw Mb6x 25 ) 36 [ ¢ Rubber foot A1750
13 | 1 |HS282 | Washer 37 | £ | S3993 | Floor spike A1736
14 |1 L1597 | Serial N° lobel A17L0
15 | £ JH1341 | Screw M8x 25 soc hd cap .38 | 1 _|C3000 | Cover plate A1704
39 | 6 1H1988 | Screw MSx10 soc hd cop
g i L0 | & [HS320 | Waosher M5
1o |1 Biﬁogﬂgfgs; 2 C1699 L1 11 JL1S97. [ Serial N° lobel A17L0
20 | 1 Grille assy C1705 i :
130 |1 175304 [Boss ass'y A1737 L2 { L 162135 | Grommet
La |1 .- X-OVER oss‘y A17L6 : )
Sa |1 Terminal plate ass‘y A17L3
60 | 6 |HN163 | Screw M6x30 ponhd pozi
70 | 6 [HS1.2 | Washer )
8a |6 [G2127 Grommet
Sa | £ [HO67 [ Screw N°6x 1/2 csk
1001 |G Gosket A1752
1o | £ |H0220 | Screw MB x50 soc hd cop
1201 1. [H1082 [Screw M6x 25 pon hd pozi
13af{ 1 |HS5282 | Washer &
a1 [L1597 Serial N° [cbel A17L0
1Sa] 1 |H Screw MB8x25 soc hd cap
M/F-H/F UNIT ASSY
16 |1 Bridge Bass-M/F ass-y C1701
17 11 ], M/F-H/F cabinet C1700
18 |1 Grille oss-y C170€
19 | 1 |ZZ5312 | Tweeter ass‘y B161L
20 | 2 |zzosss M/F unit oss'y B 1360
21 116 [HUnN Screw M{x20csk hd pozi
22 | ¢ |H8362 Grille batfle insert
23 |t [G2232 Grommet
2L | L [HS122 Washer




CY 3zis 93a N4

(008) Q¥vog 4/H

MOTI3A N33F¥3Ss IS

J31V1S 3SIMHIHLIO SSITINN

08l

cl

@ &= L=B0LLY LD 3L »ov1g mm M mm%uzw
ssi ON 90| WILSAS  WILSAS [IVAOHddY] 31vd | 'ON NO3 INIWONIAY ssi HSINI3 co T 00
Bv&ﬂ% / aDOIO[ ve/L/1 E NMVEA3Y | G 6o T 0 3OS LON 0d
68/21/%L sg
LGV O i o wzL SIONVYITOL W @
‘ON Lyvd| 6861 () LHIHADOD WWINILVA| W NI SNOISN3NIA
pealby =g o] 89
Hosul ssbig 9N HO €
0'9¢
| 6¢
| b\ Oy — 1 B
N
L A S
N
& o
o
<!
)
[49]




© ¢— ¢—60LLY

CY 3zis 93a N4

(008) H3IAOSSOYDO 4/H

J31V1S 3SIMHIHLIO SSITINN

SIN ELLAl FLL mm + mm%uzw
oy - - b=
ssl @@WMZNOW MWAW%M\WU\ gﬁwwmoiéwmmﬁ\%zo [[oN N3 AININANIAY — mmm, HSINIZ Wmowzq\mﬂomm e
ON_1yvd gwwo@EoNﬁw%o IVIHILVN | W NI SNOISN3INIG W@
440 ¢ OvVL ONId| 90071
440 ¢ JAHSVM | /87 GH
440 ¢ MI4OS| 966 LH
1s60/ 1V 94 d0d | 195¥%0
¢ X 290¢d [ HC JO1SISHS Lo
06810 ¢ X L'¥ 4¢6 JO1IOVdVO 20
L1SO000+0S8LD O L+ P 449 JO1I0VdYO 1O
3400 + J4IM 6°0 HWZ O JOLONANI 610017 | L]
SHAVIN TS JN VAL INIANOJWOD 1400 WALl
4/H 1B

RS




TITLE UNIT N° DATA SHEET
B&W LOUdSpeClkF)FS Ltd M/R CROSSOVER 800 ss. 1 DATE k- 6- 90

3 L_—1/P- 5
Gup @\ @ : 2 ! O

@:__ €2




TITLE
TWEETER CROSSOVER

UNIT Ne
800

DATA SHEE!
1ss. 1 DATE 4-6-90

[B&W Loudspeakers Ltd

A -

C2

! [/P+ @ i
1
R1 CH1 c2
+ —mA— i |
+
= H/F
|
TTEM 1 CODE N° | COMPONENT [VALUE | REMARKS
L1 [ZL 0019 {INDUCTOR 0,2mH | 0,9 wire + core
[ C CAPACITOR 6pk L. 7+1,0 0388+ C 0051 ]
C2 i 9y F L 7x2 (0388
R1 R RESISTOR 2R7 R206 2 x?2
(L4561 X-0VER BOARD Dra_A1709
H1996 |Screw 3 0OFF
HS487  {Washer 3 QFF
H532C |Ring tag 3 QEF




DATE 5-6-90

DATA SHEET

iss. |

UNIT N°
800

M/R LOOM

TITLE

B&W Loudspedkers Ltd

13NIgV] 0L A,SSY

4314V ONISNOH 1id  d10N

00L2 d
ONISNOH X310W

9

SUNYSeaY

|

£00¢d NId

0290L 30VdS
R ot

3TVWId XIT0W

CoN m
-+
N334 9

SIDUIWI3L HYO
03Lvd 0109 wwg

MOT13A

a3y

¥Jv8

_‘oz;mmﬁ B

S|DUIIR]  MYO04
g3aLlvid 0109 Wwu9

Ei=—==

JIW]

0Z90L 30vdS
ERLAEE L

g0

inig

sppulwaal NY04
031v1d 0109 wwy

NMOYd

SoN m "

006




TITE UNIT N¢ DATA SHEET
B&W Loudspeakers L1d  grinGING HARNESS 800 SS. 1 DATE 5-6-90
in nn
= \"
1
==
[
m
o
§ bl
'.—
o
(e»]
(D\
£
i E .
K]
'
[ad
o
L.




IB&W Loudspeakers Ltd

TITLE

BASS C(ROSSOVER

UNIT N¢
800

DATA SHEET
ISS. 1

DATE 4-6-90

S
L1

&b
I/Pr
)

L1
+ ——— BT
:J— g
L/F
o .

ITEM {CODE N°\ COMPONENT | VALUE | REMARKS
L1 fzL1066 | INDUCTOR 80mH | .25wire cored =
0 CAPACITOR [ 72uF [ Cok26 +C0132 x
R1 IR RESISTOR [R&7 R1503 x2

(4588 X-0VER BOARD Drg A 1746

P2771 Support pin 1 OFF

C6513 Cable tie L OFF

H1996 |Screw 3 OFF

HS487 |Washer 3 OFF

H5320 |Ring tag 3 OFF




B&W Loudspeakers Lid

TITLE

M/R CROSSOVER

DATA SHEET
1ss. 1

UNIT N°
800

ITEM | CODE N° | COMPONENT | VALUE . | REMARKS
L1 [ZL1023 [INDUCTOR | 0.6mH |125wire cored
WAR VAR ER T 0. 7mH =
3 [ZL1040 2 0,16 mH -
L& {Z7L1058 I 1.5mH -
{1 _|C 0400 | CAPACITOR |B2uF |cU4UU
CZ_Ic T S0uF | COLiB+ C038Bx2 - =
R1 IR RESISTOR iR® R 2836
RZ |R1503 = 1RO R1538 x 2 A
CL570 - |X-OVER BOARD A1708
°21171 Supporrt oin 4 CFF
H 2003 |Screw 400FF | N°4x1/2 pan hd pozi
H1996 | Screw L QFF
H5487 | \wasner 4 OFF
H5320 |Rine tao L OFF

DATE L-6-9Q




DATE 4-6-90

DATA SHEET

S

800

UNIT N°

B&W LOUdSpEer{‘S L‘fdmLETWEETER ASS EMBLY




[
B &W Loudspeakers Ltd.

TITLE
M/R CHASSIS ASSY - PARTS LIST

UNIT No.
800

OATA SHEET

ISS.

1

0AaTe AUGUST 8

ITEM|QTY| Code N° DESCRIPTION DRG-REf.
- - | _ZZ055 MID-RANGE Chassis Unit - complete assembly B1360
- CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
1 | 1 | C5109 Chassis - sprayed black €670
11 1 T 0671 Terminal Panel
2 1 1 | G 0089 | Gasket A668
{:13 | 3 | H 1287 Screw M4 x 8 csk. hd. pozi
14 ] 1 H 1058 Screw N°6 x& pan hd. pozi
15 [A G 2135 Grommet
CONE & COIL ASSEMBLY
2 1 S 1058 Surround
3 1 C 763 Cone
[A 1. | D 0051 Dust Cap
5 | 1 | S 0558 | Rear Suspension A928
6 1 C 6709 Coil / Coil Former assembly
10 2 T 1759 Tinsel - copper S strand
MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
7 | 1 | P 0035 | Front Plate A659
8 1 M 0019 Magnet ~ Ceramic
9 1 | P 0043 Back Plate / Pole Piece assembly A660







r TITLE . UNIT N° DATA SHEET
B&W Loudspedkers Ltd BASS ASSEMBLY 800 lss. 1 DATE 46790
ITEM|! Lode N° DESCRIPTION DRGRef:
- zzS304/A| Bass Unit - complete assembly A1737
- CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
1 [ 1 | C5150 Chassis - sprayed black €689
2 L | G 0094 ?askef A705
13 1 - Terminal  Panel
33 2 T 0892 Terminal Taq
S | 3 | H 1104 | Screw M6 x8 hex. hd.
) 1 &HDU-&- § pOO‘ Qver 3.2 mm
ZC5304AE CONE- & COIL_ASSEMBLY
1- 6 z —__{ Surreund )
7 -Z55304%/A] Cone _
8 T 1767 Tinsel -— copper 10 strand :
9 S 0523 Rear Suspension . X
103 Coil. Former . :
11 R 3026 Stiffening Ring A373
12 DO19( | Dust Cap
MAGNET ASSEMBLY
13 1 P _.0719 Front Plate - A69L
14 2 | M 0205 Magnet Ceramic A 1515
5 | 1 | P 0728 | Back Plate/ Pole Piece assembly A13L5
16 1 L 1619 Label A17L1

-




-90

DATE 4L-6

BLY

ASSEM

BASS

B&W Loudspeakers Ltd'




TITLE UNIT N°¢ DATA SHEET
B&W Loudspeakers Ltd TWEETER ASSEMBLY 800 lgs. 1  pate &-6-90
-~ |14 | Label 1 | A1742 Li600 |
13 | Gasket 1 |A1698 GOL77
112 | Foam 1 | A1697 FO345
11 | Magnet ceramic (Neo 034) |1 ]| A1514 M0183
10 |Pole piece (Forged ) 1| A1622 PO833
9 [Front plate 1 [.A1621 P0825
8 |Screw M4x 8 csk hd pozi 3 HI1287 |
7 |Solder terminal pin (Male) |2 [Molex 1376 TL |P2119
6 |Coil assembly 1 [A1620 V0370
5 |Metal dome 1 [A1619 D1058
|4 |Surround 1 [A1618 S1260
3 |Digphragm Mt g plate 1|B1617 D0876
2 |Chassis plate 1 |A 1616 C5673
1 | Tweeter trim ring 1 |A 1615 R4170
B [Magnet assembly ,
A |Diaphragm mounting plate assy] 1 ZC5312




